Underwritten Amount has the meaning given to it in Section 4, being an underwritten amount of
$1,223,294 million.

US Person has the meaning given to that term in Regulation S under the US Securities Act.

US Securities Act means the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

WST means Western Standard Time as observed in Perth, Western Australia.

 PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

A pro forma balance sheet based upon the Company’s unaudited consolidated balance sheet as at 30
June 2020 is set out below. It has been prepared on the basis of accounting policies normally adopted
by the Company and reflects the changes the Entitlement Offer and Tranche 1 Placement has on its
financial position. It sets out the financial position in the event the Underwritten Amount under the
Entitlement Offer, on the assumption that no Options are exercised prior to the Record Date. The
proceeds of the Tranche 2 Placement, if approved by Shareholders, are not included.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2020

30-Jun-20
Unaudited

Proforma
Adjustments

Revised Proforma
30-Jun-20

Maximum
Subscription (Rights

Issue and
Placement)
$1,958,308

Maximum
Subscription

$1,958,308

 $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash assets 1,644,942 1,840,810 3,485,752

Receivables and
prepayments

290,696
-

290,696

Total Current Assets 1,935,638 1,840,810 3,776,448

Non-Current Assets

Plant and equipment 1,015,113 - 1,015,113

Investments 19,971 - 19,971

Intangibles 124,465 - 124,465

Goodwill 654,353 - 654,353

Right of use assets 313,151 - 313,151

Total Non-Current Assets 2,127,053 - 2,127,053

Total Assets 4,062,691 - 5,903,501

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 414,031 - 414,031

Provisions 33,179 - 33,179

Operating lease liabilities 118,711 - 118,711

Total Current Liabilities 565,921 - 565,921

Non-Current Liabilities

Deferred tax liability 37,345 - 37,345

Operating lease liabilities 194,952 - 194,952

Total Non-Current
Liabilities

232,297 - 232,297

Total Liabilities 798,218 - 798,218

Net Assets  3,264,473 - 5,105,283

Equity

Issued capital 16,041,009 1,840,810 17,881,819

Reserves 30,865 - 30,865

Accumulated losses (12,807,401) - (12,807,401)

Total Equity  3,264,473 1,840,810 5,105,283

Corporate Directory

Directors Company Secretary
Justus Wilde, Non-Executive Chairman
Adam Cadwallader, Managing Director
Jason Byrne, Non-Executive Director
Mark Niutta, Non-Executive Director

Matthew Foy

Registered Office Stock Exchange
XTD Ltd
Level 8
99 St Georges Terrace
Perth WA 6000

Telephone: + 61 8 9486 4036
Website: www.xtd.tv

Australian Securities Exchange Limited
(ASX)
ASX Code: XTD

Lead Manager and Underwriter  Solicitor to the Offer
Taylor Collison Pty Ltd
Level 16
211 Victoria Square
Adelaide SA 5000

Allion Partners Pty Ltd
863 Hay Street